o company	00 40 4000	*	Z Dan'il	Dr.	,20A	DD10	200	5E
FORM PTO-1595	06-16-1998		ecd PC		RTMEN'	ΓΟFĈ	OMMI	ERCE
1-31-94 102 98		H COV ULY	ER SHEET		Patent an	d Trade	~ -	Office
To the Honorable Community	nonce of racellis and fracemark	cs. Please rec	ord the attach	ed original doc	uments (f.
1. Name and Address of Conve				f receiving Par				
Shashikant (nmi) Bhaga 104 Eastcote Road Pinner		Name: D	SC Communio	cations Corpora	ation			
Middx HA5 1EN United Kingdom		Internal Ad	ldress:					
Individual/Citizenship: <u>Unite</u>	Street Add	ress:	1000 Coit Ro	oad				
Add name(s) of conveying	City:		Plano					
Yes No		State: T	X	Zip	: 7 5 0′	75		
3. Nature of conveyance:		7						
X Assignment	Merger	a Delaware	corporation					
Security Agreement	Change of Name]						
Other		ļ						
Execution Date: 6/28/96	Additional attached?	name(s) & ad	ldress(es)		Yes	X	No	
4. Application number(s) or pa								
	d together with a new application	1		application is:	-			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	B. Patent				1 _		٦
		Additional Nun				Yes	X	No
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One							
Name: Charles S. Fis	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00							
Internal Address: BAKER & B	X Enclosed							
Street Address: 2001 Ross Av		Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
City: Dallas State: Texas Zip:	8. Deposi	t account num	iber:					
State. Textis Zip.	(Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
	DO NOT	USE THIS SP		17,	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	e and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true	and correct a	and any attache	d copy is	a true	copy of	f the
original document.	m/7 ,	1 2	Λ					
		1 1766	,/					
Charles S. Fish	r. Voc	April 14, 1998						
Name of Person Signing	Signature				Date	_		
MINID AND ACCI COLL (- 4/04)			Total number	er of pages incl	uding co	ver shee	et	5
04./2014.998. PGDLPE11 (60806/84) 0897.								
de co cos	Do not d	letach this port	non					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

REEL: 9232 FRAME: 0728

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Form PTO-1595 (01/31/92) Patents Only Page 2

(Attorney's Docket: 036560.6154)

Section 1 - Name of conveying parties

Additional name (individual):

Joemanne Chi Cheung Yeung 95A Bedford Road Wootton Bedfordshire MK43 9JB United Kingdom

Individual/Citizenship: United Kingdom

Ian L. Cooper 20 Higher Mead Old Basing Basingstoke RG24 8YL

United Kingdom

Individual/Citizenship: United Kingdom

Martin (nmi) Lysejko 61 Cedar Close Bagshot Surrey GU19 5AB United Kingdom

Individual/Citizenship: United Kingdom

DSC Communications Limited 5 New Square, Feltham, Middlesex TW14 8HA, United Kingdom

Corporation

DAL01:370517.1

PATENT REEL: 9232 FRAME: 0729 DSC Ref:

ì

DSC 322 PC

1

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT by an Employee of the Right to apply for a Patent and AN ASSIGNMENT made on 28 JUNE 1996 BETWEEN

MARTIN LYSEJKO, of British nationality, of 61 Cedar Close, Bagshot, Surrey GU19 5AB, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "Inventor") of the first part;

JOEMANNE CHI CHEUNG YEUNG, of British nationality, of 95A Bedford Road, Wootton, Bedfordshire MK43 9JB, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "Inventor") of the second part;

SHASHIKANT BHAGALIA, of British nationality, of 21 Seaton Street, Edmonton, London N18 2JP, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "Inventor") of the third part;

IAN LESLIE COOPER, of British nationality, of 20 Higher Mead, Old Basing, Basingstoke RG24 8YL, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "Inventor") of the fourth part;

DSC COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED, a UNITED KINGDOM company, having a place of business at 5 NEW SQUARE, FELTHAM, MIDDLESEX, TW14 8HA, UNITED KINGDOM (hereinafter referred to as "Employer Company") of the fifth part; AND

DSC COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, United States of America, having a place of business at 1000 COIT ROAD, PLANO, TEXAS 75075, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (hereinafter referred to as "Parent Company") of the sixth part.

WHEREAS :-

- (A) Each inventor claims jointly with the other inventor(s) to have made the Invention described in the Schedule (hereinafter referred to as "the Invention");
- (B) The Invention has been made by the Inventors during the period of their employment with the Employer Company and in the course of their normal duties with the Employer Company and by virtue of the terms of their employment with the Employer Company and of the provisions of the UK Patents Act 1977 the Invention is to be taken as between the Employer Company and the Inventors to belong to the Employer Company;
- (C) The Employer Company agrees to assign the Invention and the right to apply for a patent or patents relating to the said Invention to the Parent Company together with all rights title and beneficial interest in and arising therefrom.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSES as follows:-

- 1. Each Inventor HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES that the Invention and all rights therein including the right to apply for a patent or patents relating to the Invention belong to the Employer Company, and pursuant thereto HEREBY ASSIGNS TO AND CONFIRMS the vesting in the Employer Company of:
- (a) the whole of the property in the Invention throughout the world and any protection obtained at any time therefor and all rights title and interest which the Inventor may have or have been entitled to therein including all rights to bring proceedings for infringement thereof together with the full and exclusive benefit thereof; and (b) the right to apply for and obtain or to enable others to apply for and obtain a patent or patents or any other form of protection in respect of the Invention both in the United Kingdom and throughout the world.
- 2. In pursuance of the agreement referred to in Recital (C) and IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of FIVE US DOLLARS, receipt of which is hereby confirmed, the Employer Company hereby assigns to the Parent Company all its rights in the Invention including the right to apply for a patent or patents and to exploit the Invention or any patent or other protection obtained in respect thereof TO HOLD the same unto the Parent Company absolutely.
- 3. Each Inventor hereby undertakes to the Parent Company that he/she will at the expense of the Parent Company execute all documents and do all such acts and things as the Parent Company may in its absolute discretion consider necessary or desirable to enable Letters Patent or any form of protection to be issued in respect of the Invention in any part or parts of the world and to vest the same in the name of the Parent Company or its nominee free from all encumbrances and to enable or to assist the Parent Company or its

DSC Ref: DSC 322 PC

2

nominee to defend oppositions to grant thereof, to maintain the same when granted and to present and prosecute for the infringement thereof.

- 4. Each Inventor hereby warrants to the Employer Company and to the Parent Company:
- (a) that he/she has not assigned or agreed to assign to any person firm or company or otherwise encumbered the Invention or any other part of the rights therein and thereto;
- (b) that he/she has not disclosed and will not disclose the Invention to any person firm or company other than the Employer Company or the Parent Company except as directed by the Employer Company or the Parent Company;
- (c) that he/she will give to the Employer Company or the Parent Company all information in his/her possession or in his/her power relating to the Invention and the method of employing or using the same as the Employer Company or the Parent Company shall require;
- (d) that he/she knows of no reason why a valid patent or valid patents relating to the Invention should not be granted either to himself/herself or to his/her successors in title.
- 5. IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that this transaction effected by the instrument does not form part of a larger transaction or series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value or the aggregate amount or value of the consideration exceeds Sixty Thousand Pounds Sterling (£60,000).

IN WITNESS thereof the parties have duly executed this document the day and year first above written

SCHEDULE

The invention is as described in the attached draft specification entitled:- "Apparatus and Method of Controlling Transmitting Power in a Subscriber Terminal of a Wireless Telecommunications System" (Docket Number DSC 322 PC)

SIGNED by the Inventor:		Witness
M hysejho 19 Aug 9c	1261as	
SIGNED by the Inventor:		Witness
JOEMANNE CHI CHEUNG YEUNG	De Gross -	
SIGNED by the Inventor:		Witness
SAS hagalia 21 AUG 96 SHASHIKANT BHAGALIA	RGa	
SIGNED by the Inventor:		Witnes
21 Aven 76	1) Hora .	
IAN LESLIE COOPER		

DSC Ref:

DSC 322-PC

3

SIGNED for and on behalf

of DSC COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED:

Witness

IAN STEWART,

MANAGING DIRECTOR AND VICE PRESIDENT

DSC COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

SIGNED for and on behalf

of DSC COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION

Witness

GEORGE B BRUNT

VICE PRESIDENT & GENERAL COUNSEL DSC COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION